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Wisconsin Payday and Installment Loans Fee
Schedule

Below are provided the features, terms, rates, and fees for all the financial services available to
1F Cash Advance customers under Wisconsin law. For more information, contact the 1F Cash
Advance customer support team or speak to our representative at a store.

Payday Loans

Loan Amount: $100 to $1,000

Average Annual Percentage Rate: 299.00% to 449.00%
Loan Term: 14 to 30 days

The examples below provide illustrative costs based on approved loans in your state. Your
particular loan terms are subject to approval based on your application, credit, and financial
details.

Advanced Finance Total Cost | APR (14 days) | APR (30 days)
Amount Charge

$100 $14.80 $114.80 385.66% 180.07%

$300 $44.41 $344.41 385.91% 180.11%

$500 $74.03 $574.03 386.02% 180.14%

$700 $103.65 $803.65 386.04% 180.16%

$1,000 $148.09 $1,148.09 386.08% 180.18%



https://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/statutes/statutes/138/09/7/e
mailto:racine@1firstcashadvance.org

IN ADDITION TO THE ABOVE, THE FEES OF UP TO $15 MAY APPLY FOR INSUFFICIENT
FUNDS OR A BOUNCED CHECK (IN ADDITION TO ANY OTHER NSF FEES ASSESSED BY
YOUR BANK). IF A PAYDAY LOAN HAS NOT BEEN REPAID IN FULL BEFORE THE LOAN’S
MATURITY DATE, AN INTEREST RATE OF NO GREATER THAN 2.75% FOR EACH MONTH
CAN BE CHARGED.

Notice: A customer may repay the loan in whole or in part. A payday loan is not intended to
meet long-term financial needs. Only use payday loans when you face financial emergencies.

Installment Loans

Loan Amount: $500 to $5,000

Average Annual Percentage Rate: 199.00% to 385.00%
Loan Term: 2 to 24 months

The illustrative terms shown are based on approved unsecured loan data for your state for a
period of 180 days.

Advanced APR Total Interest Monthly Total of
Amount Payment Payments
$1,000 324.88% $1,130.38 $355.05 $2,130.38
$2,000 324.88% $2,260.75 $710.13 $4,260.75
$3,000 324.88% $3,391.13 $1,065.19 $6,391.13
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